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COMMERCIAL AMD IHDUSTRIAL L0AH3 OUTSTAHDIBQ EX INDUSTRY 

Comercial and Industrial loans Increased in ten districts and a net of 
" $196 Million at weekly reporting large comnerloal banks during the veek ended November 2. 

The principal net increases were $126 million in loans to retail trade, 
$96 million to transportation, communication, and other public utilities, $6$ million 
, to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, and $55 million to commodity 
dealers. 

The larger offsetting net decreases were $60 million in loans to manufacturers 
* of machinery, and $62 million to unclassified borrowers. 

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; 
cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown 
in the last two columns. 

I 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 

Outstanding 
Change frcmweek ended 

Oct.. 26, 
1966a 

W 

Cumulative change 
6-29"66 
to 

6-30-65 
to 

960 
3,897 
1,788 
1,609 
1,979 

2,516 
2,008 
1,767 
2,196 
1,521 

3 
60 
27 
IB 
3 

+ 202 
+ 1,106 
+ 589 
+ 288 
+ 458 

65 + 507 
3 4- 272 

10 + 4io 
19 + 483 
4 + 389 

" Transportation, communication, 
other public utilities 

Construction 
' All other: 

Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 

' mainly services 

Total classified loans 
1 Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
K loans 

6,910 
2,589 

+ 96 
- 21 

4. 1,248 
+ 24 

424 + 37 - 217 

6,725 - 5 4- 622 

4-258 
- 62 

59,679 •196 4-10,901 

2/ Preliminary. 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

+ 
+ 

125 43 
354 4- 50 
261 4* 133 

7 4- 36 
76 4- 83 

283 4- 379 
91 4- 42 
100 4- 126 
61 4- 10 
56 ' 4- 37 

and natural gas 3,955 - 24 4- 602 4- 154 4- 3 

Trade: Commodity dealers 1,260 • 55 - 79 4- 112 4- 300 
Other wholesale 2,888 4- 22 4- 221 4- 60 4- 134 
Retail 3,639 4-126 + 330 4- 119 4- 135 

570 + 493 
+ 121 

4o 

Jtl 

44 

241 

145 

+1,593 +1,866 
- 160 + 65 

+1,433 +1,931 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED November 2, 1966 

Business of Borrower All Dis-f 
trlcts 2/ Boston 

New 
York 

Phila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
Minne-
spoils 

Kansas 
City Dallas Sen Fre cisco I 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
(In millions of dollars) 

Primary metals 960 24 486 28 154 15 19 135 16 9 6 23 45 
Machinery 3,897 159 1,893 149 299 32 55 893 40 32 18 34 293 
Transportation equipment 1,788 54 839 35 213 22 34 287 12 7 10 18 257 
Other fabricated metal products 1,609 73 466 120 221 33 49 359 22 23 33 48 162 
Other durable goods 1,979 59 860 : 68 114 46 64 281 37 39 38 51 322 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 2,516 87 884 72 105 46 119 458 108 64 59 61 453 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 2,008 227 1,020 104 55 130 130 169 52 18 9 25 69 
Petroleum refining 1,767 10 754 34 200 7 23 323 21 28 25 101 241 
Chemicals and rubber 2,196 59 1,427 66 188 38 45 226 27 6 12 25 77 
Other nondurable goods 1,521 96 690 62 334 37 34 226 37 33 23 33 116 

Mining, Including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 3,955 33 2>4l6 41 145 3 48 554 27 5 135 413 135 

Trade: Commodity dealers 1,260 77 526 33 32 92 49 117 88 27 49 72 98 
Other wholesale 2,888 202 1,020 125 - 138 100 199 348 80 31 100 149 346 
Retail 3,639 254 1,167 195 233 140 270 344 127 92 193 152 472 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 6,910 239 3,947 210 4o6 170 233 765 147 46 102 160 505 

Construction 2,589 68 665 148 223 152 205 116 117 4o 105 366 384 
All other: 

384 

Bankers' acceptances 424 9 182 23 23 « 4 34 1 3 mmtm 8 137 
All other types of business, 

137 

mainly services 6,725 356 2,424 283 400 186 420 661 203 139 150 532 -971 

Total classified loans 48,631 2,086 21,666 1,796 3,333 1,249 1,980 6,296 1,162 642 1,067 2,271 5,063 
Total unclassified loans 11,048 609 1,489 225 565 708 229 1,658 73 39 151 228 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 59,679 2,695 23,155 2,021 3,896 1,957 2,209 7,95% 1,235 681 1,218 2,499 10,157 

j/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
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