FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release November 9, 1966

, H. 12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased in ten districts and a net of \$196 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended November 2.

The principal net increases were \$126 million in loans to retail trade, \$96 million to transportation, communication, and other public utilities, \$65 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, and \$55 million to commodity dealers.

The larger offsetting net decreases were \$60 million in loans to manufacturers of machinery, and \$62 million to unclassified borrowers.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

		Change from	week ended	Cumulative change			
	Outstanding	•		6-29-66	6-30-65		
	Nov. 2,	Oct. 26,	Nov. 3,	to	to		
Business of Borrower	1966P/	1966p/	1965P/	11- 2-66P/	11- 3-65		
		(In millio	ns of dollars	3)			
Durable goods manufacturing:							
' Primary metals	960	- 3	+ 202	- 125	- 43		
Machinery	3,897	- 60	+ 1,106	+ 354	+ 50		
Transportation equipment	1,788	+ 27	+ 589	+ 261	+ 133		
Other fabricated metal products	1,609	- 18	+ 288	+ 7	+ 36		
Other durable goods	1,979	- 3	+ 458	+ 76	+ 83		
- Nondurable goods manufacturing:							
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,516	+ 65	+ 507	+ 283	+ 379		
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2.008	- 3	+ 272	- 91	+ 42		
Petroleum refining	1,767	- 10	+ 410	- 100	+ 126		
Chemicals and rubber	2,196	- 19	+ 483	+ 61	+ 10		
Other nondurable goods	1,521	- 4	+ 389		+ 37		
Mining, including crude petroleum							
and natural gas	3,955	- 24	+ 602	+ 154	+ 3		
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,260	+ 55	- 79	+ 112	+ 300		
Other wholesale	2,888	+ 22	+ 221	+ 60	+ 134		
Retail	3,639	+126	+ 330	+ 119	+ 135		
Transportation, communication, and							
other public utilities	6,910	+ 96	+ 1,248	+ 570	+ 493		
Construction	2,5 89	- 21	+ 24	- 121	+ 44		
All other:					• •		
Bankers acceptances	424	+ 37	- 217	- 40	- 241		
All other types of business,		J .					
mainly services	6,725	<u>- 5</u>	+ 622	- 43	+ 145		
Total classified loans	48,631	+258	+~7.455	+1,593	+1,866		
Total unclassified loans	11,048	- 62	+ 7,455 + 3,446	<u>- 160</u>	+ 65		
Total commercial and industrial	•						
loans	59,679	+196	+10,901	+1,433	+1,931		
. .							

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED November 2, 1966

								_					
Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia		Rich- mond	Atlanta		St. Louis	Minne- apolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Fran- cisco P
Durable goods manufacturing:					(In n	illions	of dolls	rs)					
Primary metals Machinery	960 3,897	24 159	486 1,893	28 1 49	154 299	15 32	19 55 34	135 893	16 40	9 3 2	6 1 8	23 34	45 293
Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products	1,788 1,609	5 ¹ 4 73	839 466	35 120	213 221	22 33	34 49	287 359	12 22	7 23	10 33	18 48	257 162
Other durable goods	1,979	59	860	. 68	114	46	64	281	37	39	38	51	322
Nondurable goods manufacturing: Food, liquor, & tobacco	2,516	87	884	72	105	46	119	458	108	64	59	61	453 69
Textiles, apparel, & leather Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber Other nondurable goods	2,008 1,767 2,196 1,521	227 10 59 96	1,020 754 1,427 690	104 34 66 62	55 200 188 134	130 7 38 37	130 23 45 34	169 323 226 226	52 21 27 37	18 28 6 33	9 25 12 23	25 101 25 33	69 241 77 116
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	3,955	33	2,416	41	145	3	48	554	27	5	135	413	135
Trade: Commodity dealers Other wholesale Retail	1,260 2,888 3,639	77 202 254	526 1,020 1,167	33 125 195	32 188 233	92 100 140	49 199 270	117 348 344	88 80 127	27 31 92	49 100 193	72 149 152	98 346 472
Transportation, communication,	3, 3,			_,,				3	,		-23	- /-	7,4
& other public utilities Construction All other:	6,910 2,589	23 9 68	3,947 665	210 148	406 223	170 152	213 205	765 116	147 117	46 40	102 105	160 366	505 384
Bankers' acceptances All other types of business,	424	9	182	23	23		4	34	1	3		8	137
mainly services	6,725	356	2,424	283	400	186	420	661	203	139	150	532	.971
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	48,631 11,048	2,086 609	21,666 1,489	1,7% 225	3,333 565	1,249 708	1,980 229	6,296 1,658	1,162 73	642 3 9	1,067 151	2,271 228	5,083 5,074
Total commercial and industrial loans	59,679	2,695	23,155	2,021	3, 898	1,957	2,209	7,954	1,235	681	1,218	2,499	10,157

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Leuis